File E72928 Vol. 5 Sec. 61 Page 1 Issued:  2012-07-07
and Report Revised:  2015-07-28
DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT COVERED:
USR, CNR – Component, Appliance Filters, Models DFK-48-0008;
Models DKIP- f/b 0329- f/b 1002 or 1501 or 20D6;
Models DKIP- f/b 0331- f/b 1005 or 1502 or 2001;
Models DKIP- f/b 0333- f/b 2504 or 3602 or 5001;

or similar equipment. They are housed in a metal housing and are provided
with wires for factory wiring.
Created by UL Document Assembler 2016-01-21 08:24:54 -06:00
File E72928 Vol. 5 Sec. 61 Page 2 Issued:  2012-07-07
and Report Revised:  2015-07-28
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
*
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(oC)
*MODEL NO. VOLTAGE
(V)
FREQUENC
Y (Hz)
CURRENT
(A) PHASES MAXIMUM MINIMUM
DFK-48-0008 575 50/60 6 3 40 -25
DKIP-0329-1002 600 50/60 10 3 40 -25
DKIP-0329-1501 600 50/60 15 3 40 -25
DKIP-0329-20D6 600 50/60 20 3 40 -25
DKIP-0331-1005 600 50/60 10 3 40 -25
DKIP-0331-1502 600 50/60 15 3 40 -25
DKIP-0331-2001 600 50/60 20 3 40 -25
DKIP-0333-2504 600 50/60 25 3 40 -25
DKIP-0333-3602 600 50/60 36 3 40 -25
DKIP-0333-5001 600 50/60 50 3 40 -25
DKIL-0331-1005 600 50/60 10 3 40 -25
DKIL-0331-1502 600 50/60 15 3 40 -25
DKIL-0331-2001 600 50/60 20 3 40 -25
DKIL-0346-1002 600 50/60 10 3 40 -25
DKIL-0346-1501 600 50/60 15 3 40 -25
DKIL-0346-20D6 600 50/60 20 3 40 -25
DKLP-0329-0330 600 50/60 3 3 40 -25
DKLP-0329-0510 600 50/60 5 3 40 -25
DKLP-0329-0804 600 50/60 8 3 40 -25
DKLP-0331-0350 600 50/60 3 3 40 -25